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Kombi Herren Overall

Rang Name und Vorname Jg Land/Ort Total Klassich Skating

1. Di Gregorio Alfio 1970 Vicenza (VI) 3:16.56,6 1:54.32,0 4. 1:22.24,6 7.
2. Colamarino Andrea 1990 Pescocostanzo (AQ) 3:18.40,3 1:55.37,6 5. 1:23.02,7 8.
3. Kargruber Reinhard 1971 Monguelfo (BZ) 3:22.34,5 1:58.22,0 14. 1:24.12,5 10.
4. Tingelöf Ulf 1973 S-Umeå 3:23.50,3 1:58.38,9 15. 1:25.11,4 16.
5. Sandberg Johan 1968 S-Umeå 3:24.00,4 1:57.20,5 11. 1:26.39,9 25.
6. Merlini Francesco 1971 Teolo (PD) 3:31.58,2 2:06.17,0 29. 1:25.41,2 19.
7. Masiero Guido 1955 Negrar (VR) 3:32.24,9 2:06.19,9 30. 1:26.05,0 20.
8. Reichart Hans-Werner 1971 D-Scheidegg 3:33.15,2 2:04.37,3 25. 1:28.37,9 46.
9. Baiocchi Leonardo 1974 Abbadia San Salvatore (SI) 3:36.45,4 2:09.39,0 36. 1:27.06,4 36.

10. Ciprian Stefano 1972 Conegliano (TV) 3:36.46,0 2:10.04,4 40. 1:26.41,6 27.
11. Zambelli Silvio 1972 Cortina d'Ampezzo (BL) 3:38.09,5 2:09.53,8 39. 1:28.15,7 44.
12. Benamati Michele 1970 Dro (TN) 3:38.47,0 2:11.48,2 44. 1:26.58,8 34.
13. Crovetti Massimo 1973 Pievepelago (MO) 3:39.05,8 2:09.22,8 33. 1:29.43,0 49.
14. Merlo Alberto 1976 Bassano del Grappa (VI) 3:39.57,2 2:13.12,6 52. 1:26.44,6 29.
15. Bergmeister Martin 1962 Brixen (BZ) 3:40.54,9 2:13.00,9 51. 1:27.54,0 41.
16. Sommavilla Paolo 1958 Trento (TN) 3:41.45,9 2:15.07,3 58. 1:26.38,6 23.
17. Aasum Yngve 1963 N-Oslo 3:41.46,1 2:09.36,0 34. 1:32.10,1 77.
18. Zasypkin Valentin 1988 RUS-Ekaterinburg 3:42.52,2 2:09.47,3 37. 1:33.04,9 91.
19. Barp Toni 1968 Belluno (BL) 3:43.25,9 2:15.42,7 65. 1:27.43,2 39.
20. Gabrielli Roberto 1973 Predazzo (TN) 3:43.48,5 2:11.49,9 46. 1:31.58,6 74.
21. Covi Mariano 1960 Bronzolo (BZ) 3:45.30,2 2:15.15,0 59. 1:30.15,2 58.
22. Ciprian Fausto 1978 Conegliano (TV) 3:45.59,4 2:15.37,1 64. 1:30.22,3 61.
23. Degaudenz Roberto 1964 Predazzo (TN) 3:46.55,8 2:16.26,8 66. 1:30.29,0 65.
24. Andres Richard 1961 Tschengels (BZ) 3:47.38,1 2:17.21,3 72. 1:30.16,8 59.
25. Tscholl Horst 1964 Latsch (BZ) 3:49.08,5 2:17.54,5 75. 1:31.14,0 70.
26. Eason Alan 1970 GB-Kent 3:50.44,6 2:21.09,7 96. 1:29.34,9 48.
27. Rampazzo Sasha 1975 Bormio (SO) 3:50.50,6 2:17.17,5 69. 1:33.33,1 96.
28. Sommavilla Roberto 1956 Pozza di Fassa (TN) 3:53.34,4 2:23.12,6 105. 1:30.21,8 60.
29. Menapace Sandro 1963 Laives Bolzano BZ (BZ) 3:53.40,0 2:20.18,3 92. 1:33.21,7 94.
30. Crovetti Francesco 1964 Pievepelago (MO) 3:57.58,8 2:25.49,3 118. 1:32.09,5 76.
31. Walder Karl 1954 Toblach (BZ) 3:58.06,6 2:20.20,5 93. 1:37.46,1 129.
32. Schwingshackl Heinrich 1957 Sexten (BZ) 3:58.57,6 2:23.11,8 104. 1:35.45,8 108.
33. Huber Thomas 1968 D-Villingen-Schwenningen 3:59.45,5 2:23.06,6 102. 1:36.38,9 117.
34. Schneider Stephan 1966 Antholz (BZ) 4:00.54,1 2:28.39,0 131. 1:32.15,1 83.
35. Holthe Ragnar 1957 N-Raufoss 4:05.28,7 2:21.59,8 99. 1:43.28,9 180.
36. Böhm Andreas 1976 D-Kempten 4:07.45,7 2:31.27,2 148. 1:36.18,5 116.
37. König Eduart 1948 D-Bubenbach 4:09.38,2 2:29.42,6 142. 1:39.55,6 153.
38. Stieger Helmut 1963 Latsch (BZ) 4:09.55,8 2:32.41,4 156. 1:37.14,4 124.
39. Fosti Christian 1971 Livigno (SO) 4:11.06,4 2:33.10,9 159. 1:37.55,5 130.
40. Carraro Emilio 1971 Bolzano (BZ) 4:11.24,1 2:28.18,7 129. 1:43.05,4 174.
41. Wieser Hermann 1964 Olang (BZ) 4:11.29,0 2:32.04,9 151. 1:39.24,1 147.
42. Menapace Marco 1968 Laives Bolzano BZ (BZ) 4:11.35,7 2:33.13,4 160. 1:38.22,3 135.
43. Malini Ivano 1966 Anzola dell'Emilia (BO) 4:11.49,7 2:32.47,4 157. 1:39.02,3 142.
44. Longo Andrea Maria 1964 Caltanissetta (CL) 4:12.33,4 2:30.54,8 147. 1:41.38,6 163.
45. Roveredo Massimo 1958 Montereale Valcellina (PN) 4:15.37,3 2:36.49,4 177. 1:38.47,9 141.
46. Scatezzini Michele 1969 Cognola (TN) 4:15.59,2 2:34.30,8 164. 1:41.28,4 161.
47. Bof Piero 1946 Pedavena (BL) 4:16.40,4 2:39.10,2 188. 1:37.30,2 128.
48. Manfrè Enzo 1957 Pordenone (PN) 4:17.38,1 2:36.42,4 176. 1:40.55,7 158.
49. Bastianello Claudio 1957 Villa di Teolo (PD) 4:18.32,5 2:39.14,9 190. 1:39.17,6 145.
50. Lansbergen Leo 1951 NL-Rotterdam 4:18.43,7 2:29.58,4 143. 1:48.45,3 209.
51. Miselli Roberto 1966 Scandiano (RE) 4:19.04,3 2:39.43,6 194. 1:39.20,7 146.
52. Cenacchi Marco 1964 Castello d'Argile (BO) 4:19.44,2 2:32.24,5 153. 1:47.19,7 204.
53. Grill Peter 1956 A-Warth, Niederösterreich 4:19.54,5 2:35.46,1 166. 1:44.08,4 186.
54. Amidei Giancarlo 1959 Pievepelago (MO) 4:20.05,8 2:33.24,2 161. 1:46.41,6 199.
55. Bettega Damiano 1974 Transacqua (TN) 4:20.56,2 2:41.10,1 204. 1:39.46,1 152.
56. Untersteiner Alois 1958 Gsies (BZ) 4:21.17,1 2:49.01,9 250. 1:32.15,2 84.
57. Martini Roberto 1941 Asiago (VI) 4:22.32,7 2:43.46,1 214. 1:38.46,6 140.
58. Rota Negroni Giorgio 1967 Bergamo (BG) 4:22.57,0 2:39.13,6 189. 1:43.43,4 182.
59. De Castro Enzo 1958 Bolzano (BZ) 4:23.46,1 2:44.35,3 222. 1:39.10,8 144.
60. Kiefer Rolf 1957 D-Gersbach 4:24.42,0 2:40.25,1 198. 1:44.16,9 187.
61. Gianmoena Luciano 1957 Cavalese (TN) 4:27.27,2 2:44.20,5 220. 1:43.06,7 176.
62. Gerber Willi 1950 CH-Adliswil 4:30.07,3 2:46.36,3 235. 1:43.31,0 181.
63. Betta Alessandro 1969 Cavalese (TN) 4:30.37,1 2:48.08,6 243. 1:42.28,5 167.
64. Huber Gerhard 1955 A-St. Andrä, Lavanttal 4:31.28,1 2:45.23,5 228. 1:46.04,6 194.
65. Ühlin Ralf 1965 Gersbach 4:33.03,6 2:47.28,7 238. 1:45.34,9 191.
66. Niemi Antti 1955 FI-Vainikkala 4:33.34,0 2:43.01,1 212. 1:50.32,9 222.
67. Guidetti Vincenzo 1961 Cento (FE) 4:34.53,8 2:51.49,9 272. 1:43.03,9 173.
68. Mongardi Salvatore 1945 San Lazzaro di Savena (BO) 4:36.30,8 2:45.27,2 229. 1:51.03,6 227.
69. Wursthorn Rainer 1968 Villingen 4:36.43,7 2:49.05,4 251. 1:47.38,3 205.
70. Botti Andrea 1966 Pievepelago (MO) 4:37.06,9 2:53.59,9 287. 1:43.07,0 177.
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71. Willenbücher Christoph 1979 A-Jungholz 4:37.08,8 2:49.51,4 258. 1:47.17,4 203.
72. Zeni Giorgio 1959 Trento (TN) 4:37.29,9 2:49.07,2 252. 1:48.22,7 207.
73. Nesensohn Frank 1964 Freiburg 4:38.29,7 2:52.07,7 274. 1:46.22,0 195.
74. Cattaruzza Carlo 1963 Belluno (BL) 4:38.52,1 2:49.15,9 253. 1:49.36,2 217.
75. Costantini Luigi 1943 Bergamo (BG) 4:39.54,7 2:50.03,3 260. 1:49.51,4 219.
76. Bortolini Severino 1949 Miane (TV) 4:39.56,6 2:52.56,8 282. 1:46.59,8 200.
77. Degasperi Mauro 1961 Trento (TN) 4:41.23,8 2:53.02,2 284. 1:48.21,6 206.
78. Bonazzi Luigi 1967 San Giorgio di Mantova (MN) 4:44.23,2 2:49.00,8 249. 1:55.22,4 252.
79. Bordogni Carlo 1960 Vertova (BG) 4:47.01,7 2:58.01,4 305. 1:49.00,3 210.
80. Fasching Gerald 1966 A-Wimpassing im Schwarzatale 4:47.28,8 3:01.34,0 320. 1:45.54,8 193.
81. Prat Julian 1971 Milano (MI) 4:48.31,7 2:44.19,3 219. 2:04.12,4 300.
82. Cristinelli Aurelio 1963 Brescia (BS) 4:48.46,8 2:59.11,2 311. 1:49.35,6 215.
83. Bratti Manuel 1991 Castellavazzo 4:50.20,3 2:42.06,9 210. 2:08.13,4 324.
84. Viertler Johannes 1976 A-Sillian 4:50.56,4 3:04.26,0 334. 1:46.30,4 198.
85. Aguzzoli Luciano 1958 Viano (RE) 4:52.31,3 2:58.31,7 310. 1:53.59,6 243.
86. Paoli Valter 1955 Tione di Trento (TN) 4:53.58,3 2:52.06,7 273. 2:01.51,6 283.
87. Esposito Maurizio 1959 Vigo Rendena (TN) 4:54.06,2 2:54.54,9 289. 1:59.11,3 270.
88. Huber Hansjörg 1956 Bozen (BZ) 4:54.37,5 2:57.42,7 303. 1:56.54,8 261.
89. Scomazzon Luca 1963 Casalecchio di Reno (BO) 4:58.39,1 3:05.17,3 344. 1:53.21,8 240.
90. Di Giacomo Remo 1960 Chieti (CH) 4:58.45,7 3:09.27,0 363. 1:49.18,7 214.
91. Larrad Timothy 1961 GB-Worcester 4:59.54,0 2:58.19,9 307. 2:01.34,1 282.
92. Fontanive Riccardo 1967 Sedico (BL) 5:06.13,7 3:04.41,6 337. 2:01.32,1 281.
93. Grampp Dietmar 1956 D-Untersteinach 5:07.39,8 3:04.54,6 341. 2:02.45,2 286.
94. Bartoli Enzo 1961 Macerata (MC) 5:08.13,8 3:02.21,3 324. 2:05.52,5 310.
95. Morrione Maurizio 1955 Bolzano (BZ) 5:08.21,3 3:13.53,6 383. 1:54.27,7 247.
96. Kozlov Alexander 1977 RUS-Moscow 5:10.22,7 3:00.09,0 315. 2:10.13,7 333.
97. Coccioletti Piero 1949 Castellanza (VA) 5:11.08,8 3:13.48,6 382. 1:57.20,2 265.
98. Arheit Richie 1963 Weingarten/Baden 5:11.40,4 3:07.51,2 357. 2:03.49,2 295.
99. Toni Piero 1940 Monte San Pietro (BO) 5:11.53,9 3:14.50,6 389. 1:57.03,3 263.

100. Delugan Mauro 1955 Tione di Trento (TN) 5:12.22,1 3:06.57,5 351. 2:05.24,6 306.
101. Caccicione Carlo 1969 Bolzano 5:12.52,5 3:12.08,0 372. 2:00.44,5 277.
102. Kranz Jürgen 1960 D-Heidenheim 5:14.15,5 3:21.33,8 412. 1:52.41,7 236.
103. Guardigli Alessandro 1965 Zola Predosa (BO) 5:17.50,5 3:11.29,9 370. 2:06.20,6 316.
104. Casadei Giovanni 1963 Forlì (FC) 5:21.38,0 3:04.49,9 339. 2:16.48,1 348.
105. Esposito Fulvio 1951 Camerino (MC) 5:21.47,8 3:16.42,0 396. 2:05.05,8 304.
106. Terragnolo Walter 1962 Trento (TN) 5:22.26,2 3:13.00,2 379. 2:09.26,0 329.
107. Cattoni Roldano 1964 Trento (TN) 5:23.58,5 3:12.29,5 376. 2:11.29,0 339.
108. Moresco Aldo 1944 Marostica (VI) 5:24.04,4 3:14.35,2 388. 2:09.29,2 330.
109. Tonini Vittorio 1963 Trento (TN) 5:24.19,3 3:21.18,2 410. 2:03.01,1 288.
110. Ianich Aido 1947 Tolmezzo (UD) 5:26.21,8 3:28.49,0 437. 1:57.32,8 266.
111. Bazzi Fabrizio 1955 San Giacomo Roncole (MO) 5:28.06,5 3:31.03,4 444. 1:57.03,1 262.
112. Bertorelle Michele 1949 Appiano Strada Vino (BZ) 5:31.13,3 3:22.45,5 418. 2:08.27,8 326.
113. Bonesini Giorgio 1953 Verona (VR) 5:32.51,4 3:28.50,9 439. 2:04.00,5 297.
114. Neagle Martin 1961 GB-Ringwood 5:34.26,5 3:12.29,4 375. 2:21.57,1 364.
115. Stacchiotti Mario 1951 Recanati (MC) 5:35.11,5 3:27.09,0 431. 2:08.02,5 322.
116. Sampietro Giorgio 1953 Bellagio (CO) 5:35.36,5 3:29.41,5 440. 2:05.55,0 311.
117. Pillan Ampelio 1939 Bertesinella (VI) 5:35.59,3 3:25.57,7 424. 2:10.01,6 331.
118. Busetto Giorgio 1947 Mestre (VE) 5:37.27,0 3:26.38,2 427. 2:10.48,8 336.
119. Schmidt Heinz 1962 D-Kulmbach 5:38.30,2 3:32.21,6 449. 2:06.08,6 314.
120. Candeli Bruno 1949 Pavullo nel Frignano (MO) 5:39.14,3 3:39.44,9 467. 1:59.29,4 273.
121. Tacchini Mario 1945 Bergamo (BG) 5:44.23,1 3:38.19,4 466. 2:06.03,7 313.
122. Capteina Hartmut 1951 Mönchweiler 5:46.41,6 3:30.52,6 443. 2:15.49,0 346.
123. Rizzi Sandro 1963 Novara (NO) 5:47.29,4 3:51.14,6 491. 1:56.14,8 257.
124. Nassivera Riccardo 1941 Arta Terme (UD) 5:53.16,8 3:37.52,5 463. 2:15.24,3 345.
125. Presotto Massimo 1960 Spilimbergo (PN) 5:53.53,9 3:34.31,1 454. 2:19.22,8 358.
126. Alli Pietro 1943 Legnano (MI) 5:55.02,7 3:36.09,3 457. 2:18.53,4 356.
127. Pranzini Giordano 1952 Casalecchio di Reno (BO) 5:57.28,4 3:34.32,1 455. 2:22.56,3 370.
128. Carpenè Alberto 1964 Conegliano 5:58.24,3 3:33.19,3 451. 2:25.05,0 380.
129. Borea Gian Piero 1953 Sanremo (IM) 6:00.13,8 3:37.58,8 465. 2:22.15,0 366.
130. Ciapponi Mario 1946 Milano (MI) 6:02.30,8 3:36.58,3 461. 2:25.32,5 382.
131. Lupi Giampiero 1949 Poggio Mirteto (RI) 6:02.31,6 3:41.45,0 471. 2:20.46,6 360.
132. Degasperi Sergio 1950 Trento (TN) 6:02.38,8 3:37.54,5 464. 2:24.44,3 377.
133. Ludwig Ekkehart 1960 Olang (BZ) 6:04.35,6 3:55.29,8 503. 2:09.05,8 328.
134. Furlan Gian Luigi 1960 Alano di Piave (BL) 6:06.39,0 3:48.17,9 485. 2:18.21,1 351.
135. Lanzoni Claudio 1958 Soliera (MO) 6:06.59,4 4:02.12,6 514. 2:04.46,8 303.
136. Branchi Roberto 1960 Felino (PR) 6:08.55,3 3:46.42,5 482. 2:22.12,8 365.
137. Nassetti Guido 1951 Bologna (BO) 6:13.21,6 3:45.03,1 477. 2:28.18,5 387.
138. Maglia Martino 1947 Lanzo d'Intelvi (CO) 6:15.11,0 3:54.03,7 500. 2:21.07,3 362.
139. Di Lorenzo Alberto 1963 Rimini (RN) 6:16.03,7 3:56.23,1 505. 2:19.40,6 359.
140. Patuelli Carlo 1939 Bologna (BO) 6:16.28,2 3:53.33,7 499. 2:22.54,5 369.
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141. Gaspari Daniele 1950 Vicenza (VI) 6:20.30,8 3:57.07,0 507. 2:23.23,8 372.
142. Lovisetto Stefano 1963 Cortina d'Ampezzo (BL) 6:22.58,6 4:18.45,8 529. 2:04.12,8 301.
143. Quagliotto Luca 1966 Montebelluna (TV) 6:27.55,4 3:54.59,1 502. 2:32.56,3 397.
144. Fainelli Riccardo 1954 Verona (VR) 6:50.25,6 3:53.32,2 498. 2:56.53,4 417.
145. Di Domenicantonio Mario 1950 Roma (RM) 6:51.58,7 4:11.06,6 518. 2:40.52,1 407.
146. Benetello Bruno 1941 Bolzano (BZ) 6:59.55,2 4:11.52,0 519. 2:48.03,2 412.
147. Magi Luciano 1945 Siena (SI) 7:03.41,2 4:34.50,4 544. 2:28.50,8 390.
148. Varotto Valter 1951 Ponte San Nicolò (PD) 7:06.07,5 3:46.23,6 481. 3:19.43,9 422.
149. Stolzlechner Richard 1952 Bozen (BZ) 7:09.49,4 4:28.52,5 543. 2:40.56,9 408.
150. Lasagna Mauro 1955 Roma (RM) 7:11.45,8 4:25.04,7 538. 2:46.41,1 411.
151. Sironi Maurizio 1952 Milano (MI) 7:19.06,5 4:24.30,4 537. 2:54.36,1 416.
152. Maggioni Pietro 1947 Cermenate (CO) 7:26.32,2 4:14.19,5 523. 3:12.12,7 421.
153. Dal Molin Giorgio 1940 Marostica (VI) 7:39.01,9 4:18.34,7 528. 3:20.27,2 423.
154. Pini Marco 1974 Persico Dosimo (CR) 7:45.00,2 4:19.30,7 532. 3:25.29,5 424.
155. Priebs Wilfried 1940 D-Langenzenn 8:24.08,4 4:57.02,3 554. 3:27.06,1 425.
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1. De Martin Pinter Veronica 1985 Padola (BL) 3:47.33,1 2:19.43,8 1. 1:27.49,3 4.
2. Novelli Chiara 1981 Schilpario (BG) 4:14.34,2 2:37.03,7 4. 1:37.30,5 8.
3. Bergamo Antonella 1958 Sopramonte Trento 5:45.07,7 3:29.00,7 25. 2:16.07,0 29.
4. Junghanns Dagmar 1963 GB-Devizes 5:56.37,0 3:30.23,3 27. 2:26.13,7 34.
5. Pelagatti Alessandra 1964 Felino (PR) 6:08.52,2 3:46.40,4 36. 2:22.11,8 30.
6. Ludwig Klaudia 1961 Olang (BZ) 6:26.49,3 3:57.49,5 43. 2:28.59,8 37.
7. Di Lenardo Chiara 1961 Tavagnacco (UD) 6:27.26,0 4:01.49,3 47. 2:25.36,7 32.
8. Knobbe Bärbel 1963 D-Plön 6:36.41,7 4:06.30,8 48. 2:30.10,9 38.
9. Nohl Eva 1948 D-Langenzenn 7:25.46,1 4:20.26,1 51. 3:05.20,0 48.

10. Wray Mary 1952 GB-London 7:34.46,1 4:22.45,4 53. 3:12.00,7 51.
11. Nocetti Maria Grazia 1953 Roma (RM) 8:19.39,3 5:10.47,9 58. 3:08.51,4 49.
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1. Colamarino Andrea 1990 Pescocostanzo (AQ) 3:18.40,3 1:55.37,6 1. 1:23.02,7 3.
2. Zasypkin Valentin 1988 RUS-Ekaterinburg 3:42.52,2 2:09.47,3 9. 1:33.04,9 12.
3. Bratti Manuel 1991 Castellavazzo 4:50.20,3 2:42.06,9 22. 2:08.13,4 23.

Kombi Herren M30

Rang Name und Vorname Jg Land/Ort Total Klassich Skating

1. Tingelöf Ulf 1973 S-Umeå 3:23.50,3 1:58.38,9 5. 1:25.11,4 3.
2. Baiocchi Leonardo 1974 Abbadia San Salvatore (SI) 3:36.45,4 2:09.39,0 13. 1:27.06,4 8.
3. Crovetti Massimo 1973 Pievepelago (MO) 3:39.05,8 2:09.22,8 12. 1:29.43,0 12.
4. Merlo Alberto 1976 Bassano del Grappa (VI) 3:39.57,2 2:13.12,6 19. 1:26.44,6 6.
5. Gabrielli Roberto 1973 Predazzo (TN) 3:43.48,5 2:11.49,9 16. 1:31.58,6 19.
6. Ciprian Fausto 1978 Conegliano (TV) 3:45.59,4 2:15.37,1 24. 1:30.22,3 16.
7. Rampazzo Sasha 1975 Bormio (SO) 3:50.50,6 2:17.17,5 25. 1:33.33,1 26.
8. Böhm Andreas 1976 D-Kempten 4:07.45,7 2:31.27,2 40. 1:36.18,5 32.
9. Bettega Damiano 1974 Transacqua (TN) 4:20.56,2 2:41.10,1 48. 1:39.46,1 36.

10. Willenbücher Christoph 1979 A-Jungholz 4:37.08,8 2:49.51,4 51. 1:47.17,4 43.
11. Viertler Johannes 1976 A-Sillian 4:50.56,4 3:04.26,0 57. 1:46.30,4 41.
12. Kozlov Alexander 1977 RUS-Moscow 5:10.22,7 3:00.09,0 55. 2:10.13,7 58.
13. Pini Marco 1974 Persico Dosimo (CR) 7:45.00,2 4:19.30,7 68. 3:25.29,5 62.

Kombi Herren M40

Rang Name und Vorname Jg Land/Ort Total Klassich Skating

1. Di Gregorio Alfio 1970 Vicenza (VI) 3:16.56,6 1:54.32,0 2. 1:22.24,6 3.
2. Kargruber Reinhard 1971 Monguelfo (BZ) 3:22.34,5 1:58.22,0 5. 1:24.12,5 5.
3. Sandberg Johan 1968 S-Umeå 3:24.00,4 1:57.20,5 4. 1:26.39,9 15.
4. Merlini Francesco 1971 Teolo (PD) 3:31.58,2 2:06.17,0 9. 1:25.41,2 12.
5. Reichart Hans-Werner 1971 D-Scheidegg 3:33.15,2 2:04.37,3 8. 1:28.37,9 24.
6. Ciprian Stefano 1972 Conegliano (TV) 3:36.46,0 2:10.04,4 14. 1:26.41,6 17.
7. Zambelli Silvio 1972 Cortina d'Ampezzo (BL) 3:38.09,5 2:09.53,8 13. 1:28.15,7 22.
8. Benamati Michele 1970 Dro (TN) 3:38.47,0 2:11.48,2 17. 1:26.58,8 19.
9. Aasum Yngve 1963 N-Oslo 3:41.46,1 2:09.36,0 11. 1:32.10,1 35.

10. Barp Toni 1968 Belluno (BL) 3:43.25,9 2:15.42,7 22. 1:27.43,2 21.
11. Degaudenz Roberto 1964 Predazzo (TN) 3:46.55,8 2:16.26,8 23. 1:30.29,0 29.
12. Tscholl Horst 1964 Latsch (BZ) 3:49.08,5 2:17.54,5 27. 1:31.14,0 32.
13. Eason Alan 1970 GB-Kent 3:50.44,6 2:21.09,7 37. 1:29.34,9 25.
14. Menapace Sandro 1963 Laives Bolzano BZ (BZ) 3:53.40,0 2:20.18,3 36. 1:33.21,7 42.
15. Crovetti Francesco 1964 Pievepelago (MO) 3:57.58,8 2:25.49,3 48. 1:32.09,5 34.
16. Huber Thomas 1968 D-Villingen-Schwenningen 3:59.45,5 2:23.06,6 39. 1:36.38,9 51.
17. Schneider Stephan 1966 Antholz (BZ) 4:00.54,1 2:28.39,0 54. 1:32.15,1 38.
18. Stieger Helmut 1963 Latsch (BZ) 4:09.55,8 2:32.41,4 67. 1:37.14,4 56.
19. Fosti Christian 1971 Livigno (SO) 4:11.06,4 2:33.10,9 70. 1:37.55,5 58.
20. Carraro Emilio 1971 Bolzano (BZ) 4:11.24,1 2:28.18,7 53. 1:43.05,4 79.
21. Wieser Hermann 1964 Olang (BZ) 4:11.29,0 2:32.04,9 63. 1:39.24,1 67.
22. Menapace Marco 1968 Laives Bolzano BZ (BZ) 4:11.35,7 2:33.13,4 71. 1:38.22,3 60.
23. Malini Ivano 1966 Anzola dell'Emilia (BO) 4:11.49,7 2:32.47,4 68. 1:39.02,3 65.
24. Longo Andrea Maria 1964 Caltanissetta (CL) 4:12.33,4 2:30.54,8 61. 1:41.38,6 75.
25. Scatezzini Michele 1969 Cognola (TN) 4:15.59,2 2:34.30,8 72. 1:41.28,4 74.
26. Miselli Roberto 1966 Scandiano (RE) 4:19.04,3 2:39.43,6 85. 1:39.20,7 66.
27. Cenacchi Marco 1964 Castello d'Argile (BO) 4:19.44,2 2:32.24,5 65. 1:47.19,7 91.
28. Rota Negroni Giorgio 1967 Bergamo (BG) 4:22.57,0 2:39.13,6 82. 1:43.43,4 83.
29. Betta Alessandro 1969 Cavalese (TN) 4:30.37,1 2:48.08,6 101. 1:42.28,5 76.
30. Ühlin Ralf 1965 Gersbach 4:33.03,6 2:47.28,7 97. 1:45.34,9 88.
31. Wursthorn Rainer 1968 Villingen 4:36.43,7 2:49.05,4 106. 1:47.38,3 92.
32. Botti Andrea 1966 Pievepelago (MO) 4:37.06,9 2:53.59,9 121. 1:43.07,0 80.
33. Nesensohn Frank 1964 Freiburg 4:38.29,7 2:52.07,7 115. 1:46.22,0 90.
34. Cattaruzza Carlo 1963 Belluno (BL) 4:38.52,1 2:49.15,9 107. 1:49.36,2 95.
35. Bonazzi Luigi 1967 San Giorgio di Mantova (MN) 4:44.23,2 2:49.00,8 105. 1:55.22,4 104.
36. Fasching Gerald 1966 A-Wimpassing im Schwarzatale 4:47.28,8 3:01.34,0 131. 1:45.54,8 89.
37. Prat Julian 1971 Milano (MI) 4:48.31,7 2:44.19,3 92. 2:04.12,4 123.
38. Cristinelli Aurelio 1963 Brescia (BS) 4:48.46,8 2:59.11,2 129. 1:49.35,6 93.
39. Scomazzon Luca 1963 Casalecchio di Reno (BO) 4:58.39,1 3:05.17,3 141. 1:53.21,8 101.
40. Fontanive Riccardo 1967 Sedico (BL) 5:06.13,7 3:04.41,6 138. 2:01.32,1 117.
41. Arheit Richie 1963 Weingarten/Baden 5:11.40,4 3:07.51,2 146. 2:03.49,2 121.
42. Caccicione Carlo 1969 Bolzano 5:12.52,5 3:12.08,0 151. 2:00.44,5 115.
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Kombi Herren M40

Rang Name und Vorname Jg Land/Ort Total Klassich Skating

43. Guardigli Alessandro 1965 Zola Predosa (BO) 5:17.50,5 3:11.29,9 150. 2:06.20,6 125.
44. Casadei Giovanni 1963 Forlì (FC) 5:21.38,0 3:04.49,9 140. 2:16.48,1 133.
45. Cattoni Roldano 1964 Trento (TN) 5:23.58,5 3:12.29,5 153. 2:11.29,0 130.
46. Tonini Vittorio 1963 Trento (TN) 5:24.19,3 3:21.18,2 158. 2:03.01,1 118.
47. Rizzi Sandro 1963 Novara (NO) 5:47.29,4 3:51.14,6 166. 1:56.14,8 106.
48. Carpenè Alberto 1964 Conegliano 5:58.24,3 3:33.19,3 163. 2:25.05,0 142.
49. Di Lorenzo Alberto 1963 Rimini (RN) 6:16.03,7 3:56.23,1 168. 2:19.40,6 138.
50. Lovisetto Stefano 1963 Cortina d'Ampezzo (BL) 6:22.58,6 4:18.45,8 170. 2:04.12,8 124.
51. Quagliotto Luca 1966 Montebelluna (TV) 6:27.55,4 3:54.59,1 167. 2:32.56,3 143.

Kombi Herren M50

Rang Name und Vorname Jg Land/Ort Total Klassich Skating

1. Masiero Guido 1955 Negrar (VR) 3:32.24,9 2:06.19,9 3. 1:26.05,0 2.
2. Bergmeister Martin 1962 Brixen (BZ) 3:40.54,9 2:13.00,9 5. 1:27.54,0 6.
3. Sommavilla Paolo 1958 Trento (TN) 3:41.45,9 2:15.07,3 7. 1:26.38,6 3.
4. Covi Mariano 1960 Bronzolo (BZ) 3:45.30,2 2:15.15,0 8. 1:30.15,2 9.
5. Andres Richard 1961 Tschengels (BZ) 3:47.38,1 2:17.21,3 10. 1:30.16,8 10.
6. Sommavilla Roberto 1956 Pozza di Fassa (TN) 3:53.34,4 2:23.12,6 17. 1:30.21,8 11.
7. Walder Karl 1954 Toblach (BZ) 3:58.06,6 2:20.20,5 12. 1:37.46,1 21.
8. Schwingshackl Heinrich 1957 Sexten (BZ) 3:58.57,6 2:23.11,8 16. 1:35.45,8 18.
9. Holthe Ragnar 1957 N-Raufoss 4:05.28,7 2:21.59,8 15. 1:43.28,9 35.

10. Roveredo Massimo 1958 Montereale Valcellina (PN) 4:15.37,3 2:36.49,4 33. 1:38.47,9 23.
11. Manfrè Enzo 1957 Pordenone (PN) 4:17.38,1 2:36.42,4 32. 1:40.55,7 29.
12. Bastianello Claudio 1957 Villa di Teolo (PD) 4:18.32,5 2:39.14,9 34. 1:39.17,6 26.
13. Grill Peter 1956 A-Warth, Niederösterreich 4:19.54,5 2:35.46,1 26. 1:44.08,4 36.
14. Amidei Giancarlo 1959 Pievepelago (MO) 4:20.05,8 2:33.24,2 24. 1:46.41,6 41.
15. Untersteiner Alois 1958 Gsies (BZ) 4:21.17,1 2:49.01,9 54. 1:32.15,2 15.
16. De Castro Enzo 1958 Bolzano (BZ) 4:23.46,1 2:44.35,3 44. 1:39.10,8 25.
17. Kiefer Rolf 1957 D-Gersbach 4:24.42,0 2:40.25,1 36. 1:44.16,9 37.
18. Gianmoena Luciano 1957 Cavalese (TN) 4:27.27,2 2:44.20,5 42. 1:43.06,7 34.
19. Huber Gerhard 1955 A-St. Andrä, Lavanttal 4:31.28,1 2:45.23,5 47. 1:46.04,6 39.
20. Niemi Antti 1955 FI-Vainikkala 4:33.34,0 2:43.01,1 41. 1:50.32,9 48.
21. Guidetti Vincenzo 1961 Cento (FE) 4:34.53,8 2:51.49,9 61. 1:43.03,9 33.
22. Zeni Giorgio 1959 Trento (TN) 4:37.29,9 2:49.07,2 55. 1:48.22,7 44.
23. Degasperi Mauro 1961 Trento (TN) 4:41.23,8 2:53.02,2 66. 1:48.21,6 43.
24. Bordogni Carlo 1960 Vertova (BG) 4:47.01,7 2:58.01,4 74. 1:49.00,3 46.
25. Aguzzoli Luciano 1958 Viano (RE) 4:52.31,3 2:58.31,7 76. 1:53.59,6 59.
26. Paoli Valter 1955 Tione di Trento (TN) 4:53.58,3 2:52.06,7 62. 2:01.51,6 70.
27. Esposito Maurizio 1959 Vigo Rendena (TN) 4:54.06,2 2:54.54,9 68. 1:59.11,3 66.
28. Huber Hansjörg 1956 Bozen (BZ) 4:54.37,5 2:57.42,7 73. 1:56.54,8 63.
29. Di Giacomo Remo 1960 Chieti (CH) 4:58.45,7 3:09.27,0 93. 1:49.18,7 47.
30. Larrad Timothy 1961 GB-Worcester 4:59.54,0 2:58.19,9 75. 2:01.34,1 69.
31. Grampp Dietmar 1956 D-Untersteinach 5:07.39,8 3:04.54,6 84. 2:02.45,2 71.
32. Bartoli Enzo 1961 Macerata (MC) 5:08.13,8 3:02.21,3 79. 2:05.52,5 81.
33. Morrione Maurizio 1955 Bolzano (BZ) 5:08.21,3 3:13.53,6 101. 1:54.27,7 60.
34. Delugan Mauro 1955 Tione di Trento (TN) 5:12.22,1 3:06.57,5 89. 2:05.24,6 78.
35. Kranz Jürgen 1960 D-Heidenheim 5:14.15,5 3:21.33,8 108. 1:52.41,7 55.
36. Terragnolo Walter 1962 Trento (TN) 5:22.26,2 3:13.00,2 100. 2:09.26,0 89.
37. Bazzi Fabrizio 1955 San Giacomo Roncole (MO) 5:28.06,5 3:31.03,4 122. 1:57.03,1 64.
38. Bonesini Giorgio 1953 Verona (VR) 5:32.51,4 3:28.50,9 120. 2:04.00,5 75.
39. Neagle Martin 1961 GB-Ringwood 5:34.26,5 3:12.29,4 98. 2:21.57,1 96.
40. Sampietro Giorgio 1953 Bellagio (CO) 5:35.36,5 3:29.41,5 121. 2:05.55,0 82.
41. Schmidt Heinz 1962 D-Kulmbach 5:38.30,2 3:32.21,6 124. 2:06.08,6 84.
42. Presotto Massimo 1960 Spilimbergo (PN) 5:53.53,9 3:34.31,1 125. 2:19.22,8 94.
43. Borea Gian Piero 1953 Sanremo (IM) 6:00.13,8 3:37.58,8 127. 2:22.15,0 98.
44. Ludwig Ekkehart 1960 Olang (BZ) 6:04.35,6 3:55.29,8 139. 2:09.05,8 88.
45. Furlan Gian Luigi 1960 Alano di Piave (BL) 6:06.39,0 3:48.17,9 131. 2:18.21,1 93.
46. Lanzoni Claudio 1958 Soliera (MO) 6:06.59,4 4:02.12,6 141. 2:04.46,8 76.
47. Branchi Roberto 1960 Felino (PR) 6:08.55,3 3:46.42,5 130. 2:22.12,8 97.
48. Fainelli Riccardo 1954 Verona (VR) 6:50.25,6 3:53.32,2 138. 2:56.53,4 113.
49. Lasagna Mauro 1955 Roma (RM) 7:11.45,8 4:25.04,7 150. 2:46.41,1 111.
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Kombi Herren M60

Rang Name und Vorname Jg Land/Ort Total Klassich Skating

1. König Eduart 1948 D-Bubenbach 4:09.38,2 2:29.42,6 5. 1:39.55,6 4.
2. Bof Piero 1946 Pedavena (BL) 4:16.40,4 2:39.10,2 8. 1:37.30,2 3.
3. Lansbergen Leo 1951 NL-Rotterdam 4:18.43,7 2:29.58,4 6. 1:48.45,3 9.
4. Gerber Willi 1950 CH-Adliswil 4:30.07,3 2:46.36,3 13. 1:43.31,0 7.
5. Mongardi Salvatore 1945 San Lazzaro di Savena (BO) 4:36.30,8 2:45.27,2 12. 1:51.03,6 14.
6. Costantini Luigi 1943 Bergamo (BG) 4:39.54,7 2:50.03,3 17. 1:49.51,4 13.
7. Bortolini Severino 1949 Miane (TV) 4:39.56,6 2:52.56,8 19. 1:46.59,8 8.
8. Coccioletti Piero 1949 Castellanza (VA) 5:11.08,8 3:13.48,6 35. 1:57.20,2 18.
9. Esposito Fulvio 1951 Camerino (MC) 5:21.47,8 3:16.42,0 40. 2:05.05,8 26.

10. Moresco Aldo 1944 Marostica (VI) 5:24.04,4 3:14.35,2 38. 2:09.29,2 31.
11. Ianich Aido 1947 Tolmezzo (UD) 5:26.21,8 3:28.49,0 58. 1:57.32,8 19.
12. Bertorelle Michele 1949 Appiano Strada Vino (BZ) 5:31.13,3 3:22.45,5 49. 2:08.27,8 30.
13. Stacchiotti Mario 1951 Recanati (MC) 5:35.11,5 3:27.09,0 55. 2:08.02,5 29.
14. Busetto Giorgio 1947 Mestre (VE) 5:37.27,0 3:26.38,2 52. 2:10.48,8 32.
15. Candeli Bruno 1949 Pavullo nel Frignano (MO) 5:39.14,3 3:39.44,9 73. 1:59.29,4 20.
16. Tacchini Mario 1945 Bergamo (BG) 5:44.23,1 3:38.19,4 72. 2:06.03,7 27.
17. Capteina Hartmut 1951 Mönchweiler 5:46.41,6 3:30.52,6 60. 2:15.49,0 35.
18. Alli Pietro 1943 Legnano (MI) 5:55.02,7 3:36.09,3 66. 2:18.53,4 37.
19. Pranzini Giordano 1952 Casalecchio di Reno (BO) 5:57.28,4 3:34.32,1 64. 2:22.56,3 42.
20. Ciapponi Mario 1946 Milano (MI) 6:02.30,8 3:36.58,3 69. 2:25.32,5 46.
21. Lupi Giampiero 1949 Poggio Mirteto (RI) 6:02.31,6 3:41.45,0 77. 2:20.46,6 38.
22. Degasperi Sergio 1950 Trento (TN) 6:02.38,8 3:37.54,5 71. 2:24.44,3 45.
23. Nassetti Guido 1951 Bologna (BO) 6:13.21,6 3:45.03,1 80. 2:28.18,5 48.
24. Maglia Martino 1947 Lanzo d'Intelvi (CO) 6:15.11,0 3:54.03,7 90. 2:21.07,3 40.
25. Gaspari Daniele 1950 Vicenza (VI) 6:20.30,8 3:57.07,0 93. 2:23.23,8 43.
26. Di Domenicantonio Mario 1950 Roma (RM) 6:51.58,7 4:11.06,6 94. 2:40.52,1 53.
27. Magi Luciano 1945 Siena (SI) 7:03.41,2 4:34.50,4 99. 2:28.50,8 50.
28. Varotto Valter 1951 Ponte San Nicolò (PD) 7:06.07,5 3:46.23,6 84. 3:19.43,9 58.
29. Stolzlechner Richard 1952 Bozen (BZ) 7:09.49,4 4:28.52,5 98. 2:40.56,9 54.
30. Sironi Maurizio 1952 Milano (MI) 7:19.06,5 4:24.30,4 97. 2:54.36,1 55.
31. Maggioni Pietro 1947 Cermenate (CO) 7:26.32,2 4:14.19,5 95. 3:12.12,7 57.

Kombi Herren M70+

Rang Name und Vorname Jg Land/Ort Total Klassich Skating

1. Martini Roberto 1941 Asiago (VI) 4:22.32,7 2:43.46,1 2. 1:38.46,6 1.
2. Toni Piero 1940 Monte San Pietro (BO) 5:11.53,9 3:14.50,6 5. 1:57.03,3 3.
3. Pillan Ampelio 1939 Bertesinella (VI) 5:35.59,3 3:25.57,7 7. 2:10.01,6 4.
4. Nassivera Riccardo 1941 Arta Terme (UD) 5:53.16,8 3:37.52,5 10. 2:15.24,3 7.
5. Patuelli Carlo 1939 Bologna (BO) 6:16.28,2 3:53.33,7 11. 2:22.54,5 8.
6. Benetello Bruno 1941 Bolzano (BZ) 6:59.55,2 4:11.52,0 19. 2:48.03,2 17.
7. Dal Molin Giorgio 1940 Marostica (VI) 7:39.01,9 4:18.34,7 21. 3:20.27,2 21.
8. Priebs Wilfried 1940 D-Langenzenn 8:24.08,4 4:57.02,3 31. 3:27.06,1 22.
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Kombi Frauen F18

Rang Name und Vorname Jg Land/Ort Total Klassich Skating

1. De Martin Pinter Veronica 1985 Padola (BL) 3:47.33,1 2:19.43,8 1. 1:27.49,3 2.

Kombi Frauen F30

Rang Name und Vorname Jg Land/Ort Total Klassich Skating

1. Novelli Chiara 1981 Schilpario (BG) 4:14.34,2 2:37.03,7 2. 1:37.30,5 5.

Kombi Frauen F40

Rang Name und Vorname Jg Land/Ort Total Klassich Skating

1. Junghanns Dagmar 1963 GB-Devizes 5:56.37,0 3:30.23,3 6. 2:26.13,7 13.
2. Pelagatti Alessandra 1964 Felino (PR) 6:08.52,2 3:46.40,4 11. 2:22.11,8 12.
3. Knobbe Bärbel 1963 D-Plön 6:36.41,7 4:06.30,8 13. 2:30.10,9 14.

Kombi Frauen F50

Rang Name und Vorname Jg Land/Ort Total Klassich Skating

1. Bergamo Antonella 1958 Sopramonte Trento 5:45.07,7 3:29.00,7 7. 2:16.07,0 6.
2. Ludwig Klaudia 1961 Olang (BZ) 6:26.49,3 3:57.49,5 14. 2:28.59,8 9.
3. Di Lenardo Chiara 1961 Tavagnacco (UD) 6:27.26,0 4:01.49,3 15. 2:25.36,7 8.
4. Nocetti Maria Grazia 1953 Roma (RM) 8:19.39,3 5:10.47,9 21. 3:08.51,4 11.

Kombi Frauen F60

Rang Name und Vorname Jg Land/Ort Total Klassich Skating

1. Nohl Eva 1948 D-Langenzenn 7:25.46,1 4:20.26,1 4. 3:05.20,0 3.
2. Wray Mary 1952 GB-London 7:34.46,1 4:22.45,4 5. 3:12.00,7 4.

Kombi Frauen F70+

Rang Name und Vorname Jg Land/Ort Total Klassich Skating

kein Athlet klassiert
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